
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 14.5 0.30 770.0 33,264 33,264 75,886 43.8

2 晴れ 17.7 8.00 2,753.8 118,964 152,228 151,772 100.3

3 晴れ 23.0 5.00 2,315.2 100,017 252,245 227,658 110.8

4 雨 10.5 0.00 198.0 8,554 260,798 303,544 85.9

5 曇り 8.9 8.90 2,786.1 120,360 381,158 379,430 100.5

6 曇り 8.9 0.00 416.3 17,984 399,142 455,316 87.7

7 曇り 9.0 0.10 704.1 30,417 429,559 531,202 80.9

8 晴れ 6.9 0.70 879.1 37,977 467,536 607,088 77.0

9 晴れ 8.7 1.90 827.8 35,761 503,297 682,974 73.7

10 不明 13.5 10.80 3,070.9 132,663 635,960 758,860 83.8

11 晴れ 18.1 1.20 1,074.6 46,423 682,383 834,746 81.7

12 晴れ 16.6 6.40 2,348.9 101,472 783,855 910,632 86.1

13 曇り 10.5 2.60 1,983.0 85,666 869,521 986,518 88.1

14 曇り 12.3 1.90 1,384.8 59,823 929,344 1,062,404 87.5

15 曇り 13.3 0.00 367.6 15,880 945,225 1,138,290 83.0

16 曇り 8.3 0.30 1,120.1 48,388 993,613 1,214,176 81.8

17 晴れ 16.5 9.50 3,006.7 129,889 1,123,502 1,290,062 87.1

18 曇り 16.4 1.70 1,388.9 60,000 1,183,503 1,365,948 86.6

19 晴れ 17.9 8.60 3,121.9 134,866 1,318,369 1,441,834 91.4

20 晴れ 17.7 8.00 2,870.0 123,984 1,442,353 1,517,720 95.0

21 晴れ 26.2 12.20 3,310.1 142,996 1,585,349 1,593,606 99.5

22 晴れ 25.7 10.00 3,122.5 134,892 1,720,241 1,669,492 103.0

23 曇り 16.3 0.80 1,481.3 63,992 1,784,233 1,745,378 102.2

24 雨 13.2 0.00 624.1 26,961 1,811,195 1,821,264 99.4

25 雨 14.0 0.00 634.2 27,397 1,838,592 1,897,150 96.9

26 曇り 13.8 5.20 1,900.1 82,084 1,920,676 1,973,036 97.3

27 曇り 19.4 2.80 2,026.3 87,536 2,008,212 2,048,922 98.0

28 晴れ 14.5 12.30 3,427.0 148,046 2,156,259 2,124,808 101.5

29 晴れ 24.2 12.30 3,292.7 142,245 2,298,504 2,200,694 104.4

30 晴れ 23.4 8.60 2,086.7 90,145 2,388,649 2,276,580 104.9

℃ h 55292.8

15.3 4.67 1843.1

4.69 1806.8  月目標値 ¥75,886

酒田松山3号(536.0kW)　　　発電実績 2018年4月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥2,388,649
実績平均(/日) ¥79,622
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